
Jøtul F 100
BP cat no. 30023203/ BBE cat no. 30023204/ SE BP cat no 350794/ GRE cat no. 350926

PrislisteID RE

Pos. 

nr.

Artikkel 

nr. Består av pos.nr:                                                       Description Dim./Spec.

1 12018369 0 Side plate , left Støpejern\cast iron BP

1 12018367 0 Side plate , left Støpejern\cast iron BBE

1 12030896 0 Side plate , left Støpejern\cast iron IVE

1 12018368 0 Side plate , left Støpejern\cast iron GRE

2 Gasket (for rear plate) LD 250-2  Ø6,4x750mm

3 12018394 0 Cover for air manifold Støpejern\cast iron 

4 10024639 0 Heat shield rear, black Støpejern\cast iron 

4 10025560 0 Heat shield rear, untreated alu zn 0,9mm Alu zn belagt stål\coated steel

5 12018325 0 Smoke outlet cover Støpejern\cast iron BP

5 12018324 0 Smoke outlet cover Støpejern\cast iron BBE

5 12030875 0 Smoke outlet cover Støpejern\cast iron IVE

5 12018811 0 Smoke outlet cover new Støpejern\cast iron BP

5 12018807 0 Smoke outlet cover new Støpejern\cast iron BBE

5 12018810 0 Smoke outlet cover new Støpejern\cast iron GRE

6 12031154 0 Rear plate new Støpejern\cast iron 

7 Gasket (for top) LD 375-2   Ø9,5x1620mm

8 12018331 0 Baffle Støpejern\cast iron 

9 12018329 0 Smoke outlet, non dripless Ø125 Støpejern\cast iron BP

9 12018328 0 Smoke outlet, non dripless Ø125 Støpejern\cast iron BBE

9 Smoke outlet, non dripless Ø125 Støpejern\cast iron GRE

76 12018816 0 Smoke outlet, dripless Ø125 new Støpejern\cast iron BP

76 12018813 0 Smoke outlet, dripless Ø125 new Støpejern\cast iron BBE

76 12018815 0 Smoke outlet, dripless Ø125 new Støpejern\cast iron GRE

10 Gasket (for smoke outlet) LD 187-1   Ø4,8x500mm

11 12035410 11,7 Top plate , complete Støpejern\cast iron BP

11 12033760 11,7 Top plate , complete Støpejern\cast iron BBE

11 12033806 11,7 Top plate , complete Støpejern\cast iron IVE

11 12021582 11,7,5 Top plate , complete new Støpejern\cast iron BP

11 12021583 11,7,5 Top plate , complete new Støpejern\cast iron BBE

ACROBAT

F 100

1 Side

04.02.01

../Sprengskisser/Exploded_view_F_100_P02_060706.pdf


Jøtul F 100
BP cat no. 30023203/ BBE cat no. 30023204/ SE BP cat no 350794/ GRE cat no. 350926

PrislisteID RE

Pos. 

nr.

Artikkel 

nr. Består av pos.nr:                                                       Description Dim./Spec.

ACROBAT

11 12021622 11,7,5 Top plate , complete new Støpejern\cast iron GRE

12 12018378 0 Inner bottom Støpejern\cast iron 

13 12018376 0 Burn plate, side Støpejern\cast iron 

14 12018364 0 Side plate , right Støpejern\cast iron BP

14 12018362 0 Side plate , right Støpejern\cast iron BBE

14 12030893 0 Side plate , right Støpejern\cast iron IVE

14 12018363 0 Side plate , right Støpejern\cast iron GRE

15 12017438 0 Valve Støpejern\cast iron BP

16 12018338 0 Valve plate Støpejern\cast iron 

17 Gasket (for valve plate) LD 250-2   Ø6,4x835mm

18 12030879 0 Air Deflector Støpejern\cast iron BP

19 10024103 0 Hinge pin, black chromated Ø6x33mm

19 10023975 0 Hinge pin, nickel plated Ø6x33mm

20 Gasket (for door) LD 375-2   Ø9,5x1620mm

22 12020930 0 Glass Clip 0,9mm stål\steel

24 Gasket (for glass) LD 250-2   Ø6,4x1300mm

25 10024654 0 Glass 379x270x4mm, keramisk\ceramic

26 10024011 0 Spring

27 10023592 0 Spring Pin Ø5x24mm

28 12017311 0 Latch, black painted Støpejern\cast iron 

28 12020110 0 Latch, nickel-plated Støpejern\cast iron 

28 12021450 26,27,28,29,30,31,32,33,34,35,38, Latch complete, black painted

28 12021451 26,27,28,29,30,31,32,33,34,35,38, Latch complete, nickel-plated

29 10023611 0 Screw, machine pan head pozidrive M6x40, DIN 7985

30 10023464 0 Washer Ø6,4xØ12,5x1,6, St8,8, DIN 125

31 10024023 0 Sleeve Ø8xØ6xL27,5mm

32 10024025 0 Wooden knob hardved\hard wood

33 10023919 0 Washer, insulating Special

34 10023475 0 Nut hexagon M6, St8,8, DIN 934

F 100

2 Side

04.02.01

../Sprengskisser/Exploded_view_F_100_P02_060706.pdf


Jøtul F 100
BP cat no. 30023203/ BBE cat no. 30023204/ SE BP cat no 350794/ GRE cat no. 350926

PrislisteID RE

Pos. 

nr.

Artikkel 

nr. Består av pos.nr:                                                       Description Dim./Spec.

ACROBAT

35 10023578 0 Washer, black-chromated, special Ø10,5x25x1,5

36 12021376 19,20,22,24,26,27,28,29,30,31,32,33,34,35,36,37,38,51Door , complete excl/glass BP

36 12021377 19,20,22,24,26,27,28,29,30,31,32,33,34,35,36,37,38,51Door , complete excl/glass BBE

36 12033804 19,20,22,24,26,27,28,29,30,31,32,33,34,35,36,37,38,51Door , complete excl/glass IVE

36 12021620 19,20,22,24,26,27,28,29,30,31,32,33,34,35,36,37,38,51Door , complete excl/glass GRE

36 12021599 19,20,22,24,26,27,28,29,30,31,32,33,34,35,36,37,38,51Door , complete excl/glass F100 SE BP

37 Gasket (for door) LD V-125  Flat 8x30mm

38 10024515 0 Latch bolt st 37

39 12018374 0 Front plate Støpejern\cast iron BP

39 12018372 0 Front plate Støpejern\cast iron BBE

39 12030900 0 Front plate Støpejern\cast iron IVE

39 12018373 0 Front plate Støpejern\cast iron GRE

40 12021379 0 Ash lip packed Støpejern\cast iron BP

40 12021380 0 Ash lip packed Støpejern\cast iron BBE

40 12021428 0 Ash lip packed Støpejern\cast iron IVE

40 12021621 0 Ash lip packed Støpejern\cast iron GRE

41 12030902 0 Log/Ash retainer Støpejern\cast iron BP

42 12015095 0 Leg 155mm Støpejern\cast iron BP

42 12015093 0 Leg 155mm Støpejern\cast iron BBE

42 12028848 0 Leg 155mm Støpejern\cast iron IVE

42 12015094 0 Leg 155mm Støpejern\cast iron GRE

43 12018340 0 Valve/cover plate Støpejern\cast iron 

44 12018345 0 Bottom plate Støpejern\cast iron BP

44 12018343 0 Bottom plate Støpejern\cast iron BBE

44 12030881 0 Bottom plate Støpejern\cast iron IVE

44 12018344 0 Bottom plate Støpejern\cast iron GRE

45 10024640 0 Heat shield, under AluZn belagt stål\coated steel 

46 10023535 0 Screw, hexagon cap M6x50, St8.8, DIN 933

47 10023536 0 Screw, hexagon cap flange M6x25, St8.8

F 100

3 Side

04.02.01

../Sprengskisser/Exploded_view_F_100_P02_060706.pdf


Jøtul F 100
BP cat no. 30023203/ BBE cat no. 30023204/ SE BP cat no 350794/ GRE cat no. 350926

PrislisteID RE

Pos. 

nr.

Artikkel 

nr. Består av pos.nr:                                                       Description Dim./Spec.

ACROBAT

48 10023541 0 Screw, hexagon cap flange M6x16, St8.8

49 10023545 0 Screw, hexagon cap flange M6x12, St8.8

50 10023559 0 Washer Ø8,4xØ20x1,5, St8,8, DIN 522

51 10023561 0 Screw, machine pan head pozidrive M6x8, DIN 7985

52 10023666 0 Nut, cap flange M6, St8,8, DIN 6923

53 Gasket (for rear plate) LD V-125  Flat 8x30mm

70 10024413 0 Sleeve Ø6,2xØ10xL10mm

71 10024638 0 Handle ø6mm stål\steel

72 12020081 0 Loose handle nickel plated cast iron Støpejern\cast iron 

72 10026011 0 loose handle flat 2mm steel

73 10024642 0 Ash pan 1mm Alu dip stål\steel

74 12018384 0 Grate, (for multifuel) Støpejern\cast iron BP

75 12018386 0 Inner bottom, rear, (for multifuel) Støpejern\cast iron 

76 51012033 0 Smoke outlet, dripless Ø125 UK Støpejern\cast iron BP

76 51012034 0 Smoke outlet, dripless Ø125 UK Støpejern\cast iron BBE

76 12033805 0 Smoke outlet, dripless Ø125 UK Støpejern\cast iron IVE

76 12021624 0 Smoke outlet, dripless Ø125 UK Støpejern\cast iron GRE

76 12021463 0 Smoke outlet, dripless Ø6" USA Støpejern\cast iron BP

76 12021464 0 Smoke outlet, dripless Ø6" USA Støpejern\cast iron BBE

76 12021623 0 Smoke outlet, dripless Ø6" USA Støpejern\cast iron GRE

12020634 29,30,31,32,33,34 Wooden knob and  small parts

51012191 0 Floor plate Støpejern\cast iron BBE

51012193 0 Floor plate Støpejern\cast iron IVE

51012177 0 Leg 155mm (4pcs) Støpejern\cast iron BP

51012178 0 Leg 155mm (4pcs) Støpejern\cast iron BBE

51012179 0 Leg 155mm (4pcs) Støpejern\cast iron IVE

F 100

4 Side

04.02.01

../Sprengskisser/Exploded_view_F_100_P02_060706.pdf


Jøtul F 100
BP cat no. 30023203/ BBE cat no. 30023204/ SE BP cat no 350794/ GRE cat no. 350926

PrislisteID RE

Pos. 

nr.

Artikkel 

nr. Består av pos.nr:                                                       Description Dim./Spec.

ACROBAT

51012223 0 Leg 215 mm (4pcs) Støpejern\cast iron BP

51012224 0 Leg 215 mm (4pcs) Støpejern\cast iron BBE

51012227 0 Leg 215 mm (4pcs) Støpejern\cast iron IVE

51012236 0 Leg 215 mm (4pcs) Støpejern\cast iron GRE

12015042 0 Leg 215mm (1pcs) Støpejern\cast iron BP

12015034 0 Leg 215mm (1pcs) Støpejern\cast iron BBE

12015035 0 Leg 215mm (1pcs) Støpejern\cast iron IVE

12015038 0 Leg 215mm (1pcs) Støpejern\cast iron GRE

12021209 0 Spring for self closing door

51012219 0 Multifuel Kit

F 100

5 Side

04.02.01

../Sprengskisser/Exploded_view_F_100_P02_060706.pdf

